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More than $7.2 Million scheduled to be invested in the
Apple Valley Customer Service Area in 2020

Some projects listed may be in the design stage with construction to follow in a later

year, and construction activities may already be complete.

Water Supply Enhancements

Kiowa, Drill & Equip New Well

Kiowa Reservoir & Booster Station

Anoka Install Booster Pump

Waalew Reservoir (Happy Trails)

Mesquite PRV Station-Vaults & Lids

Papago Well Plant Improvements

Yucca Plant, Demo Boosters & Electrical Panels
PSPS Genset Project

Topaz & Sutter Well Pump MCCs

Distribution Improvements

Wren St. Area Main Replacement

Clark Rd. Main Replacement

Carnelian Rd Area Main Replacement

Mesa Rd. Amber to Agate Main Replacement

Other Ongoing Improvements

Replace old meters, services, safety equipment, etc.

$450,000
$1,000,000
$75,000
$1,682,000
$75,000
$300,000
$80,000
$100,000
$100,000

$1,500,000
$200,000
$1,100,000
$400,000

Approximately $ 199,000




